| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|
| RECORDATION FO | DRM COVER SHEET |
| PATENTS ONLY | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| MicroCoating Technologies, Inc. | Name: nGimat Co. |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 5315 Peachtree Industrial Blvd. |
| Execution Date(s) | |
| Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement | City: Atlanta |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: GA |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: USA Zip:30341-2107 |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | 2:p-36541-2:07 |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No |
| | document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/111,684 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Original Assignment 012583/0710 | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | |
| Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name:Wayne E. Nacker, c/o nGimat Co. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 |
| Internal Address; 5315 Peachtres Industrall Blvd. | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: | Enclosed |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: Atlanta | 8. Payment Information |
| State: <u>GA</u> Zip:30341-2107 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| Phone Number: 678 287 3909 | Expiration Date |
| Fax Number: 678 287 2997 | b. Deposit Account Number 501231 |
| • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | Authorized User Name Wayne E. Nacker |
| Email Address: wnacker@ngimat.com | · |
| 9. Signature: Www & Num | 21 August 2007 |
| Signature Wayne F Nacket Res No 30 574 | Date Total number of pages including cover L |
| Wayne E. Nacker, Reg. No. 29,571 Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019721 FRAME: 0740 Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 042230401 CONTROL NUMBER: K326028 EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/09/2004 REFERENCE : 0045 PRINT DATE : 08/10/2004

FORM NUMBER : 611

JUDY ROLAND KING & SPALDING LLP 191 PEACHTREE ST. ATLANTA, GA 30303

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

MICROCOATING TECHNOLOGIES, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

NGIMAT CO.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.

Î BARÎNÎ DIN TAR ANIE TARÎ ÎN ÎN BARÎ ANÎ ANE ANÎ



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 019721 FRAME: 0741

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MICROCOATING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

a Georgia Corporation

Pursuant to Section 14-2-1006 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code

MicroCoating Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is MicroCoating Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: Pursuant to Section 14-2-1006 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "GBCC") these Articles of Amendment amend the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended (the "Articles of Incorporation").

THIRD: The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation is as follows:

"I

The name of the corporation is nGimat Co. (hereinafter the Corporation")."

FOURTH: These Articles of Amendment were duly adopted by the board of directors of the Corporation on August 2, 2004 without shareholder action, in accordance with Section 14-2-1002(8) of the GBCC.

FIFTH: The Corporation does hereby verify that a request for publication of "Notice of Change of Corporate Name" of the Corporation and payment therefor will be made as required by Section 14-2-1006.1(b) of the GBCC.

PATENT REEL: 019721 FRAME: 0742

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned duly authorized officer of the Corporation has executed these Articles of Amendment on the 2 day of August, 2004.

MICROCOATING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Title: CFO

PATENT REEL: 019721 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 08/21/2007